Such security shall be in the form of a Bank Draft or a Bank Guarantee issued by 

a Commercial Bank in Sri Lanka or a foreign bank with the guarantee confirmed by a 

Commercial Bank operating in Sri Lanka, and approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka 

and payable to the CPC on demand in a sum of Sri Lankan Rupees Sixty Five Thousand 

(Rs. 65,000.00) only. 

1.14.2 The Bid Security Guarantee shall be valid for Hundred & Five (105) days (i.e. up to  

23.04.2026)  from the date of closing of Bid.  A format of Bid Security is attached in 

Annexure “B”. 

1.14.3 Failure to submit the Bid Security Guarantee at the time, or before the closing of Bid, and 

in accordance with above said requirements, and in the format provided, will result in the

[...]

required, shall be liable for any losses, costs expenses and damages, which the CPC may 

sustain in consequence of such failure, and the Bid security shall be forfeited.   

2.1.4 The Performance shall be in favour of the CPC, and shall be valid for a period not less 

than Three Hundred and sixty Five (365) days from the date of anticipated final delivery. 

2.2     Method of Payment 
2.2.1     Payment shall be made within 30 days after the goods delivery and acceptance by CPC.   

2.3 Delivery 

2.3.1 Goods shall be delivered to CPC Head Office at No.